BROWARD

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

AGREEMENT SUMMARY

EXHIBIT 1

F L O R I D A					
1. Other Contracting Party: U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY					
2. Proposed Action:			3. Document Type (select one):		
New Contract	Renewal	Extension	Federal Grant Agreement		
4. Purpose/Description:					
			ctober 1, 2019 to September 30, 2021, and County in-kind match is \$586,600. This grant		
\$586,600 is the County in-kind match. established ambient air standards and practivities to reduce or control air polluta lead. The Environmental Engineering a	This funding supports the otects human health. The nts such as ozone, particular dermitting Division of the properties of the control of the	e County's program ne program includes sulate matter, sulfur of the Environmenta	ch \$75,000 is awarded from U.S. EPA and to protect air quality so that it achieves ambient air monitoring and various other dioxide, carbon monoxide, nitrogen dioxide and I Protection and Growth Management Department and improving air quality in Broward County.		
5. Special Provisions (select II applicable).					
Living Wage Program		SBE Sheltered	Market Program		
Workforce Investment Pilot Program		M/WBE Progr	am		
Federal DBE/ACDBE program		In-Kind Match	\square In-Kind Match Required: \$ $586,600.00$ or 40%		
CBE Program		Cash Match F	Cash Match Required: \$ or %		
6.a. Effective Dates (for new agreements only):		6.b. Effective Dates	6.b. Effective Dates (amendments only):		
Start: October 1, 2019		☐ No Change			
,		Fnd date has	changed from to .		
End: September 30, 2021		Term has	from to .		
7. Contract Administrator:		8. Contract Type:			
Name: Lorenzo Fernandez		Cost reimburs	Cost reimbursement Open-end		
Phone: 954-519-1249		Firm fixed pri	Firm fixed price Time and materials		
		Performance-	based Other		
9.a. Contract Value (new contracts)		9.b. Contract Value	(amendments only)		
Actual Estimated		No change	Actual Estimated		
Base amount	1,466,500.00)	Original approved contract value		
Reimbursables	C)	Approved previous adjustments		
Optional Services	C)	Value of this action		
Total contract value	1,466,500.00)	Amended total contract value		
10. Payment Method	11. Payment Terms				
Lump Sum Payment	UPON SUBMITTING PAYMENTS TO U.S. EPA				
Milestone or Progress-Based					
Scheduled or Time-Based					
OtherCost Reimbursement					
12. Cost Adjustment	l				
Not Applicable	Fixed Percentage	e - %	Actual Cost		
CPI or other Index	Fixed Amount -		Other:		
13. Equity Program Participation Summary					
a. County established M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal for this action or project: N/A					
b. Contractor-committed M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal planned for this action or project: N/A					
c. M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation to date: $\overline{N/A}$					
14. Renewal or Extension Terms:		15. Termination and Can	. Termination and Cancellation Provisions		
NOT APPLICABLE		For Cause:			
		For Convenience:			

	Implement the 1990 Clean Air Act Amendments.	
	Perform ambient air monitoring.	
16. Deliverables, milestones or scope of this action:	Perform permitting and compliance verification activities.	
	Perform asbestos inspections.	
	Provide public education and outreach.	
17. List terms, considerations or deviations from standard county form.	Because the County is the recipient of funds from a federal agency, under this agreement, the County's standard form agreement provisions are not included. However, this agreement was reviewed for legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney.	